394
AFLglobal.com
1 (800) 890-8878
© 2010, AFL, all rights reserved. PP-3-00151, Revision 1, 2.23.2026
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
230 kV Aluminum Welded
394
TYPE 14700 Straight Adapter Tube to Cable

1.	To order special lengths, add desired (L) dimension to the
catalog number. Example: WS500-15-AA for 15 inch coupler.
Ordering Information
Catalog Number Nominal Pipe
Size
Dimensions in inches
B LSCH 40 SCH 80
WS100-AA WS100E-AA 1 1-3/4 3-1/2
WS125-AA WS125E-AA 1-1/4 2 4
WS150-AA WS150E-AA 1-1/2 2 4
WS200-AA WS200E-AA 2 2 4
WS250-AA WS250E-AA 2-1/2 3 6
WS300-AA WS300E-AA 3 3 6
WS350-AA WS350E-AA 3-1/2 3 6
WS400-AA WS400E-AA 4 3 6
WS450-AA WS450E-AA 4-1/2 3 6
WS500-AA WS500E-AA 5 3 6
WS600-AA WS600E-AA 6 3 6
WS800-AA WS800E-AA 8 3 6
WS1000-AA WS1000E-AA 10 3 6
L
B
Cotter Pin
AFL’s Dossert® product line offers a wide range of substation accessories in

Material
Aluminum-Silicon Alloy
Ordering Information
Catalog Number SPS Dimensions in inches
Schedule 40 Schedule 80 Run Tap B C
WWCR125-100-AA WWCR125E-100-AA 1-1/4 1 1 3/4
WWCR150-100-AA WWCR150E-100-AA 1-1/2 1 1 3/4
WWCR150-125-AA WWCR150E-125-AA 1-1/2 1-1/4 1 1
WWCR200-100-AA WWCR200E-100-AA 2 1 1-1/4 3/4
WWCR200-125-AA WWCR200E-125-AA 2 1-1/4 1-1/4 1
WWCR200-150-AA WWCR200E-150-AA 2 1-1/2 1-1/4 1
WWCR250-125-AA WWCR250E-125-AA 2-1/2 1-1/4 1-1/2 1
WWCR250-150-AA WWCR250E-150-AA 2-1/2 1-1/2 1-1/2 1
WWCR250-200-AA WWCR250E-200-AA 2-1/2 2 1-1/2 1-1/4
WWCR300-100-AA WWCR300E-100-AA 3 1 1-3/4 3/4
WWCR300-150-AA WWCR300E-150-AA 3 1-1/2 1-3/4 1
WWCR300-200-AA WWCR300E-200-AA 3 2 1-3/4 1-1/4
WWCR300-250-AA WWCR300E-250-AA 3 2-1/2 1-3/4 1-1/2
WWCR350-200-AA WWCR350E-200-AA 3-1/2 2 1-3/4 1-1/4
WWCR400-200-AA WWCR400E-200-AA 4 2 2-1/4 1-1/4
WWCR400-250-AA WWCR400E-250-AA 4 2-1/2 2-1/4 1-1/2
WWCR400-300-AA WWCR400E-300-AA 4 3 2-1/4 1-3/4
WWCR450-400-AA WWCR450E-400-AA 4-1/2 4 2-1/2 2-1/4
WWCR500-250-AA WWCR500E-250-AA 5 2-1/2 2-3/4 1-1/2
WWCR500-300-AA WWCR500E-300-AA 5 3 2-3/4 1-3/4
WWCR500-400-AA WWCR500E-400-AA 5 4 2-3/4 2-1/4
WWCR500-350-AA WWCR500E-350-AA 5 3-1/2 2-3/4 2
WWCR600-300-AA WWCR600E-300-AA 6 3 3 1-3/4
WWCR600-400-AA WWCR600E-400-AA 6 4 3 2-1/4
WWCR600-500-AA WWCR600E-500-AA 6 5 3 2-3/4
WWCR800-400-AA WWCR800E-400-AA 8 4 4 2-1/4
WWCR800-500-AA WWCR800E-500-AA 8 5 4 2-3/4
WWCR800-600-AA WWCR800E-600-AA 8 6 4 3-1/4
B C
FIELD WELD
AFL’s Dossert® product line offers a wide range of substation accessories in
low voltage up to 765 kV applications in bronze or aluminum materials.

Expansion coupler for aluminum pipe connections. Provided
with alignment guide for field welds.
Ordering Information
Catalog Number
SPS Fig.
No.
Dimensions in inches
SCH 40 SCH 80 D F H L W
XWWC100-AA XWWC100E-AA 1 1 5 3/4 3 1/4 3 8  9/16 1 3/4
XWWC125-AA XWWC125E-AA 1 1/4 1 6 3/4 3 1/4 3 1/4 9 1/2 2
XWWC150-AA XWWC150E-AA 1 1/2 1 7 1/4 3 1/2 3 1/2 10  5/16 2 1/4
XWWC200-AA XWWC200E-AA 2 1 7  7/16 4 3/4 3 3/4 11 3/4 3 13/16
XWWC250-AA XWWC250E-AA 2 1/2 1 8  7/16 4 3/4 5  5/16 12 13/16 3 13/16
XWWC300-AA XWWC300E-AA 3 1 8 3/8 5 9/16 6 1/4 13 13/16 3 13/16
XWWC350-AA XWWC350E-AA 3 1/2 1 10 4 3/4 6 13/16 14 7/8 3 13/16
XWWC400-AA XWWC400E-AA 4 2 10  7/16 4 3/4 7 1/8 15 13/16 7 1/8
XWWC500-AA XWWC500E-AA 5 1 11 1/8 6 5/8 9 1/8 17 1/8 6 1/16
XWWC600-AA XWWC600E-AA 6 2 11 1/8 6 5/8 9  9/16 18 9  9/16
Material
Aluminum Alloy
Notes
1.	If alignment guide is not required, add "P" to the cata-
log number prefix. EX: XWWCP100-AA.
2.	For Dimension "E", refer to pages 11-12 in the General
Information section.
D E
F
WELD IN
FIELD (TYP)
L
FIG. 1
H
W
W
APPROX.
H
FIG. 2
AFL’s Dossert® product line offers a wide range of substation accessories in
low voltage up to 765 kV applications in bronze or aluminum materials.
404
AFLglobal.com
1 (800) 890-8878
© 2011, AFL, all rights reserved. PP-3-00600, Revision 4, 2.24.2026
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
230 kV Aluminum Welded
404
TYPE XWWCT-AA
Expansion Coupler
Expansion coupler is designed to compensate for expansion
and contraction in long bus runs. An extruded pipe is
provided to be field welded in place and provides alignment
of bus.
Ordering Information
Catalog Number
SPS/EHPS
Dimensions in inches
SCH 40 SCH 80 C D H L W
XWWCT200-AA XWWCT200E-AA 2 5 1/2 10 1/2 4 3/4 17 3/8 3 3/4
XWWCT250-AA XWWCT250E-AA 2 1/2 6 10 1/2 5 1/16 17 1/2 3 5/8
XWWCT300-AA XWWCT300E-AA 3 6 1/2 10 1/2 6 1/4 17 1/2 3 13/16
XWWCT350-AA XWWCT350E-AA 3 1/2 7 10 1/2 6 7/8 17 1/2 3 11/16
XWWCT400-AA XWWCT400E-AA 4 7 1/2 10 1/2 7 7/16 18 4 15/16
XWWCT500-AA XWWCT500E-AA 5 8 10 1/2 9 1/8 18 6 1/16
XWWCT600-AA XWWCT600E-AA 6 8 10 3/4 10 18 6 9/16
Material
Aluminum Alloy
Notes
1.	For dimension "E", refer to pages 11-12 in the